Changes in Director's Interest (Section 219 of CA 2016)

MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD

Information Compiled By KLSE

Particulars of Director

Name

Descriptions(Class)

Details of changes

1 18/12/2023

TUN ARIFIN BIN ZAKARIA

Ordinary Shares

1,600,000 Acquired Direct Interest

Arifin bin Zakaria

RMO0.750 Per Share

Circumstances by reason of
which change has occurred

Nature of interest

Acquisition of Equity Interest

Direct Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)

Direct (%)

Indirect/deemed interest (units)
Indirect/deemed interest (%)
Date of notice

Date notice received by Listed
Issuer

3,200,000
0.298

0

0.000
19/12/2023
19/12/2023

Company Name
Stock Name
Date Announced
Category

Reference Number

MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD

MICROLN

19 Dec 2023

Changes in Director's Interest Pursuant to Section 219 of CA 2016
CS4-19122023-00015



