Changes in Director's Interest (Section 219 of CA 2016)

MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD

Information Compiled By KLSE

Particulars of Director

Name	TUN ARIFIN BIN ZAKARIA
Descriptions(Class)	Ordinary Shares

Details of changes

No	Date of change	No of securities	Type of transaction	Nature of Interest
1	18/12/2023	1,600,000	Acquired	Direct Interest
	Name of registered holder	Arifin bin Zakaria		
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction			
	Consideration (if any)	RM0.750 Per Share		

Circumstances by reason of which change has occurred	Acquisition of Equity Interest
Nature of interest	Direct Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	3,200,000
Direct (%)	0.298
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	0
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	0.000
Date of notice	19/12/2023
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	19/12/2023

Announcement Info				
Company Name	MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD			
Stock Name	MICROLN			
Date Announced	19 Dec 2023			
Category	Changes in Director's Interest Pursuant to Section 219 of CA 2016			
Reference Number	CS4-19122023-00015			